First Amendment to SNP, PLLC
Consulting Practitioner Services Asreement

This Amendment (the “Amendment’) is made, entered into, and effective as of the 1 day of August 2024
by and between Clinton Regional Hospital Authority (“Authority”) and Salubrious Nurse Practitioners
PLLC (“Practitioner”). This First Amendment amends, in part, the Consulting Practitioner Services
Agreement (the “Agreement”) dated on or about October 25%, 2023 between Authority and Practitioner
(the “Prior Agreement”). Capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment shall have the meanings given
them in the Prior Agreement.

1.

2.

The Prior Agreement is hereby affirmed and ratified in all respects.
Section 10) Termination.

a) This Agreement shall continue on a month-to-month basis. Either party may terminate this
Agreement upon written notice to the other party, with such notice to be determined and
given by the 1st of the month. The required notice period for termination shall be the number
of days in the given month, including twenty-eight (28) or twenty-nine (29) days for February
depending on whether it is a leap year. The notice period shall be calculated from the 1st of
the month in which the notice is given.

Exhibit A to the Prior Agreement, as amended, shall be struck in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

Exhibit A
Practitioner Compensation — Hospitalist Services

Authority will pay Practitioner as standard compensation the following:

1)
2)

3)

4

5)
6)

Practitioner Position: Hospitalist — On-Site & Off-Site Services (cross-cover 24/7)
Practitioner Pay: Facility census-driven model. Fee schedule below is per day:
a. Census 0-5: $900
b. Census 6-10: $1,320
c. Census 11-15: $1,980
d. Census 16-20: $2,640
e. Census 21-25: $3,300
Modified Federal Holiday Practitioner Coverage: A additional base fee of $1,000 dollars per day
will be added to the Census fee schedule for:

a. New Year’s Day
b. Memorial Day

¢. Independence Day
d. Labor Day

e. Thanksgiving Day

f. Christmas Day
Hours of Daily Required On-Site Coverage:

a. Variable depending on census.

b. Cross-Cover/Admission Orders via telecommunication when not on-site
Shift coverage minimum expectations: 24 hours per day; 7 days per week; 365 days per year.
On-Site or Off-Site Facility mandatory initial, annual, or per diem training requirements will be
billed @ $105 per Practitioner with a minimum of three (3) billable hours per occurrence if On-
Site



7) Medical Director Fee: If Practitioner provides Medical Director, a monthly fee schedule will be:
$2,750.

a. Medical Director shall serve as Supervising/Collaborating/Primary Admitting Physician
to Practitioners and available to Authority

b. Medical Director Fee includes 2 hours/month for on-site Facility Medical Director
requirements needs/obligations and 2 hours/month of off-site/tele availability as required.
Any additional in-person/tele requirements will be billed at $150/hr.

8) Practitioner and Authority shall meet and confer, from time to time, and mutually agree to
appropriate Practitioner staffing and compensation commitments. Any modification of the above
described coverages or rates of pay shall be in writing and approved by the Authority.

9) Contracted location of where services are to be rendered under this Exhibit A:

Clinton Regional Hospital, 100 N 30® Street, Clinton, OK 73601

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Amendment as of the
date first above written.

Clinton Regional Hospital Authority:

Salubrious Nurse Practitioners, PLLC:




